AR TIFHN GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
oI HITIT  MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(Y573 &I RAILWAY BOARD)

No.E(P&A)II-2010/RS-31 New Delhi, dated  .02.2014.

~A ﬁa General Secretary,
N.F.LR.
3, Chemsford Road,
New Delhi-110055

Sub:- Grant of Officiating Allowance to Runnin
Ref: (i) NFIR’s letter No. IV/RSAC/Confl/l

Dear Sir,

Kindly refer to your letter dated -05-2012 on t
above. A clarificatory letter hasb

Board’s letter of even No. da
your reference.

al Railways
letter is encl )Se

for Secretary/Railway Board.

National Federation of Indian Railwaymen (N.F.LR)

3, Chelmsford Road, New Delhi.
No. IV/RSAC/Conf./PtIV

Dt 11/02/2014

Copy along with Railway Board’s letter No. E(P&A)I1-2010/RS-31 dated 07/01/2014 is

Jorwarded to the General Secretaries of Zonal Unions of NFIR
Jor information and wide publicity.

Copy forwarded to the General Secretary/SERMC, Kolkata in reference to letter No.SERMC/CENT/Rng./Policy/12/61 dated 27/04/2012.

v -

Above instructions have been issued by the Railway Board pursuant to NFIR’s letter No.IV/RSAC/Conf./III dated 14/05/2012. g"\. /)L/(
o

C/- Media Centre/NFIR. s

X (M.Raghavaiah)
General Secretary




ARA WRDR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
T H3TeTd / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(Y1d SIS/ RAILWAY BOARD)

No.E(P&A)II-2010/RS-31 : New Delhi, dated : -7.01.2014.

The General Managers,
~ All Indian Railways.

Sub : Grant of Officiating Allowance to Running Staff in 6™ CPC.
ot

This is with reference to Northern Railway’s letter no. 752-E/314/officiating & Risk
“Allowance/EIIC dt. 23.09.2013 on the subject of grant of Officiating Allowance to Running
staff. Clarifications were requested on the grant of officiating allowance, grant of additional
allowance when running staff are put to officiate for 30 days and less and the mode of pay
fixation if the running staff are put to officiate for more than 30 days.

It is clarified that the provisions of Rule 1513 (a) of IREC-II/1987 hold good even after
the implementation of the recommendations of the Sixth CPC. However, the method for pay
fixation in case of Rule 1513 (b) of IREC-II/1987 has been decided vide Board’s letter No. PC-
VI2011/1C/1 dt. 12.09.2013. It is further clarified that additional allowance would become
payable on a pro rata basis, wherever admissible when running staff are put to officiate for 30
days or less. Further, when the running staff are put to officiate for more than 30 days, full
additional allowance would become payable, wherever admissible.

Director, Estt. (P & A)
Railway Board

Copy to : 1. FA& CAOs All Indian Railways.

Q‘C




